VIA EMAIL AND U.S. MAIL

February 1/2017

Jason Schroeder

Southeast Regional Manager
Hawkins, Inc. /The Dumont Company
2263 Clark St

Apopka, FL 32703

Subj: BID #2014-024, 1* — One Year Renewal — Sodium Hypochlorite Purchase & Delivery Term
Contract Water/ Sewer

Mr. Schroeder,
The above referenced Bid expires on May 28, 2017.

This is in reference to BID #2014-24. Per General Conditions, Instructions and Information, item 20
- “Renewal” of this Bid Package, “The successful bidder shall be awarded a contract for three (3)
years with the option to renew for two (2) additional one (1) year periods”, The City of Delray
Beach would like to renew the Bid Agreement at the same terms and conditions for the first one-
year extension subject to vendor acceptance, satisfactory performance and determination that
renewal will be in the best interest of the City. Please sign the letter below verifying that you are
consenting to participate in such one year extension Agreement.

Please provide your concurrence to this renewal request in the section below. Submit your
response to my attention by 02/09/2017. If you have any questions, please contact me at
hidalgoj@mydelraybeach.com.

Sincerely, P

Jose Hidalgo, Purchasing Agent

Cc:  Scott Solomon, Water/Sewer Network Manager
Purchasing file

We agree to the one-year renewal of the above referenced agreement under the same terms and
conditions

g Agree to the renewal

O Do not agree to the renewal (Comments:

]

/
-
P U arvl iy y 4t It Kéq(mmalk Al

ature Title T Manau date




